

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-254 Version: 1 Name: Imprest Fund increase request - DPRC 2012

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PublishedFile created:2/16/2012In control:County ClerkOn agenda:Final action:4/24/2012

Title: From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture, requesting authorization to amend

the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances 15.17(2) (dd) to increase the department's Imprest Fund by \$4,000 in the summer season (May - Oct.) and by \$4,000 in the winter season (Nov.

- Apr.).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. FISCAL NOTE, 3. ORDINANCE, 4. CB Resolution, 5. Audio F&A 03/08/12, 6. File No.

12-254 Ordinance Publication.pdf, 7. File No. 12-254 Engrossed.pdf, 8. Publication Proof

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/24/2012	1	County Clerk	PUBLISHED	
4/12/2012	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
3/15/2012	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
3/8/2012	1	Finance and Audit Committee	APPROVED & RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
2/28/2012	1	Board Chairman	ASSIGNED	

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture, requesting authorization to amend the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances 15.17(2) (dd) to increase the department's Imprest Fund by \$4,000 in the summer season (May - Oct.) and by \$4,000 in the winter season (Nov. - Apr.).